507524465 10/03/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7571359

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| RIDEMATES GROUP, INC. | 09/30/2022     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:                    | NOEL GHARIBIAN                  |
|--------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address:          | 1501 SUNSHINE DRIVE             |
| City:                    | GLENDALE                        |
| State/Country:           | CALIFORNIA                      |
| Postal Code:             | 91208                           |
| Name:                    | ZARIK BOGHOSSIAN                |
| ı                        |                                 |
| Street Address:          | 1139 MOUNTBATTEN DRIVE          |
| Street Address:<br>City: | 1139 MOUNTBATTEN DRIVE GLENDALE |
|                          |                                 |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 10872134 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (818) 941-8604

Email: mkendrick852001@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: MARK R KENDRICK
Address Line 1: 4127 WOODCLIFF ROAD

Address Line 4: SHERMAN OAKS, CALIFORNIA 91403

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARK R KENDRICK   |  |
|--------------------|-------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE:         | /MARK R KENDRICK/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 10/03/2022        |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=RidematesPatentAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061292 FRAME: 0300

507524465

source = Ridemates Patent Assignment #page 2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061292 FRAME: 0301

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, RIDEMATES GROUP, INC., 505 N. BRAND BLVD., SUITE 1525, Glendale, California 91203 respectively, hereinafter "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 10,872,134, filed August 7, 2018, and titled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING PRE-IDENTIFIED OR PRE-SELECTED GROUPS OF INDIVIDUALS FOR TRANSPORTATION" (hereinafter "the Patent"); and

WHEREAS, <u>Noel Gharibian</u>, an individual whose principal address is 1501 Sunshine Drive, Glendale, CA 91208 and <u>Zarik Boghossian</u>, an individual whose principal address is 1139 Mountbatten Drive, Glendale CA 91207, both hereinafter "ASSIGNEES", are desirous of acquiring equal interests as tenants-in-common in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent throughout the world, including, without limitation, any application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissues, reexaminations, divisionals, continuation-in-parts, extensions or continuations thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from the Patent; the same for ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, the ASSIGNOR hereby binds itself, its heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEES, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Patent in all countries throughout the world.

Assignment - Page 1 of 2

 Dated:
 9/30/2022
 Name
 Name
 Name
 Title

 Dated:
 9/302022
 Zarik Boghossian
 Name
 Manager
 Title

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor RIDEMATES GROUP, INC. has executed this

Assignment - Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 061292 FRAME: 0303

**RECORDED: 10/03/2022** 

agreement.